Harry Kim
Mayor

Lawrence K. Mahuna

Police Chief
Harry S. Kubojiri
Deputy Police Chief
County of Hawaii
POLICE DEPARTMENT
349 Kapiolani Street o Hilo, Hawaii 96720-3998
(808) 935-3311 e Fax (808) 961-2389
December 10, 2007 CERTIFIED

Honorable Colleen Hanabusa
President of the Senate

Hawaii State Capitol, Room 409
415 South Beretania Street
Honolulu, HI 96813

Dear Senator Hanabusa:

Pursuant to Chapter 52D-3.5 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, enclosed is the
annual report on disciplinary action taken against sworn police personnel of the
Hawaii Police Department for 2007.

Sincerely,

RENE& MAHUNA
POLICE CHIEF

MK

Enclosure



Number

Hawaii Police Department
Annual Misconduct Report

Summary of Facts

2007

Nature of Misconduct

Disciplinary Action

10

Officer used excessive force.
Officer intentionally shattered a window.

Officer obtained outside employment
without authorization.

Officer disobeyed direct order from
superior.

Officer made untruthful statements
during investigation.

Officer did not insure recorded evidence
was recovered.

Officer left the scene of a traffic accident.

Officer was untruthful during a criminal
investigation.

Off Duty Officer, while intoxicated
misbehaved while at a strangers
residence.

Officer made threatening remarks toward

Excessive Use of Physical Force
Commission of any Criminal Act

Obedience to Laws, Written Orders,
Polices, etc...

Orders of Command

Truthfulness

Performance of Duty

Commission of any Criminal Act

Truthfulness

Standard of Conduct

Good Order and Discipline

10 days suspension
20 days suspension

5 days suspension

5 days suspension

Terminated

1 day suspension

20 day suspension

Terminated

20 days suspension

10 days suspension



Number

Hawaii Police Department
Annual Misconduct Report

Summary of Facts

2007

Nature of Misconduct

Disciplinary Action

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

another officer to a third party.

Officer made threatening remarks toward
another officer to a third party.

Supervising Officer did not report a
serious traffic accident to commander.

Officer did not follow report writing
procedures.

Officer did not submit evidence in a
timely manner.

Officer did not attend military training
after he applied for and was granted
military leave.

Officer did not attend military training
after he applied for and was granted
military leave.

Officer did not submit report in a timely
manner.

Officer did not submit report in a timely

Subversive Acts Prohibited
General Rules for Commanding and
Superior Officers

Obedience to Laws, Written Orders,
Policies, etc...

Obedience to Laws, Written Orders,
Policies, etc...

Standard of Conduct

Falsification of Records

Performance of Duty

Obedience to Laws, Written Orders,

10 days suspension

1 day suspension

4 days suspension

2 days suspension

3 days suspension

2 days suspension

1 day suspension

1 day suspension



Hawaii Police Department
Annual Misconduct Report

2007
Number Summary of Facts Nature of Misconduct Disciplinary Action

manner. Policies, etc...

19 Officer did not submit report in a timely Orders of Command or Supervisory 3 days suspension
manner. Officers

20 Officer did not follow proper report Obedience to Laws, Written Orders, 1 day suspension
writing procedures. Policies, etc...

21 Officer made disparaging remarks to Subversive Acts Prohibited 1 day suspension
fellow officers.

22 Officer did not complete reports in a Performance of Duty 1 day suspension
timely manner.

23 Officer intentionally caused damage to Commission of any Criminal Act 1 day suspension
two vehicles.

24 Officer called in sick when he was not Obedience to Laws, Written Orders, 5 days suspension
sick. Policies, etc...

25 Officer called in sick when he was not Good Order and Discipline 1 day suspension
sick.

26 Officer drove his vehicle with his blue

light mounted on top, while not in
uniform.

Obedience to Laws, Written Orders,
Policies, etc...

5 days suspension



Hawaii Police Department
Annual Misconduct Report
2007

Standard of Conduct Violation

Number Suspended

Number Discharged

Malicious Use of Physical Force
Mistreatment of Prisoners
Use of Drugs and Narcotics

Cowardice



1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2005
2006
2007

Total Inv.

X

57
60
158
60
64
70
88
87

Hawaii Police Department
Disciplinary Action Taken
Yearly Comparison (All personnel)

Suspension Dismissal
16
17
22
7
17
12
22
2
28

ANONOWO-0O

1999

2000

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

ETotal Inv.
B Suspension
O Dismissal

0 Suspension

ODismissal




