Harry Kim
Mayor

DEPT. COMM. NO. 2-0



Lawrence K. Mahuna Police Chief

Harry S. Kubojiri
Deputy Police Chief

County of Hawaii

POLICE DEPARTMENT

349 Kapiolani Street • Hilo, Hawaii 96720-3998 (808) 935-3311 • Fax (808) 961-2389

December 10, 2007

CERTIFIED

Honorable Colleen Hanabusa President of the Senate Hawaii State Capitol, Room 409 415 South Beretania Street Honolulu, HI 96813

Dear Senator Hanabusa:

Pursuant to Chapter 52D-3.5 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, enclosed is the annual report on disciplinary action taken against sworn police personnel of the Hawaii Police Department for 2007.

Sincerely,

LAWRENCE K. MAHUNA

POLICE CHIEF

MK

Enclosure

Number	Summary of Facts	Nature of Misconduct	Disciplinary Action
н	Officer used excessive force.	Excessive Use of Physical Force	10 days suspension
2	Officer intentionally shattered a window.	Commission of any Criminal Act	20 days suspension
ω	Officer obtained outside employment without authorization.	Obedience to Laws, Written Orders, Polices, etc	5 days suspension
4-	Officer disobeyed direct order from superior.	Orders of Command	5 days suspension
U	Officer made untruthful statements during investigation.	Truthfulness	Terminated
თ	Officer did not insure recorded evidence was recovered.	Performance of Duty	1 day suspension
7	Officer left the scene of a traffic accident.	Commission of any Criminal Act	20 day suspension
œ	Officer was untruthful during a criminal investigation.	Truthfulness	Terminated
9	Off Duty Officer, while intoxicated misbehaved while at a strangers residence.	Standard of Conduct	20 days suspension
10	Officer made threatening remarks toward	Good Order and Discipline	10 days suspension

Number	Summary of Facts	Nature of Misconduct	Disciplinary Action
	another officer to a third party.		
11	Officer made threatening remarks toward another officer to a third party.	Subversive Acts Prohibited	10 days suspension
12	Supervising Officer did not report a serious traffic accident to commander.	General Rules for Commanding and Superior Officers	1 day suspension
13	Officer did not follow report writing procedures.	Obedience to Laws, Written Orders, Policies, etc	4 days suspension
14	Officer did not submit evidence in a timely manner.	Obedience to Laws, Written Orders, Policies, etc	2 days suspension
15	Officer did not attend military training after he applied for and was granted military leave.	Standard of Conduct	3 days suspension
16	Officer did not attend military training after he applied for and was granted military leave.	Falsification of Records	2 days suspension
17	Officer did not submit report in a timely manner.	Performance of Duty	1 day suspension
18	Officer did not submit report in a timely	Obedience to Laws, Written Orders,	1 day suspension

Standard of Conduct Violation	Number Suspended	Number Discharged
Malicious Use of Physical Force	ľ	0
Mistreatment of Prisoners	0	0
Use of Drugs and Narcotics	0	1
Cowardice	0	0

Hawaii Police Department Disciplinary Action Taken Yearly Comparison (All personnel)

	Total Inv.	Suspension	Dismissal
1999	X	16	0
2000	57	17	1
2001	60	22	0
2002	158	7	3
2003	60	17	0
2004	64	12	7
2005	70	22	6
2006	88	22	2
2007	87	28	4



